## BY: Senator Hoffman

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 190, AS AMENDED

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (HB0190/819428/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>36</u>" and "<u>72</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>33</u>" and "<u>66</u>", respectively; and in line 2 of the same Amendment, strike "<u>3.6</u>" and substitute "<u>3.3</u>"; in lines 1, 2, and 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>36</u>", "<u>72</u>", and "<u>3.6</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>33</u>", "<u>66</u>", and "<u>3.3</u>", respectively; and in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 4, strike "<u>72</u>" and "<u>36</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>66</u>" and "<u>33</u>", respectively.

In Senator Hogan's Amendment (HB0190/533914/4), in line 2, strike "0.8%" and substitute "0.82%".